## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7264593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 059474 Frame 0497. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUANGZHOU AUSTRALIAN EUCALYPTUS TIMBER FLOORING CO LTD	09/30/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOORING INDUSTRIES LIMITED, SARL	
Street Address: RUE DES MÉROVINGIENS 10B		
Internal Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE BOURMICHT	
City:	BERTRANGE	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-8070	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17693750	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kpendergraft@jwth.com

**Correspondent Name:** JENKINS, WILSON, TAYLOR & HUNT

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1845/100/3/4 PCT/US CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA PENDERGRAFT	
SIGNATURE:	/kayla pendergraft/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment Coversheet#page1.tif source=Assignment Coversheet#page2.tif

source=Signed Assignment - Guangzhou to Flooring Industries#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 059615 FRAME: 0034

507217743

source=Signed Assignment - Guangzhou to Flooring Industries#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment - Guangzhou to Flooring Industries#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059615 FRAME: 0035 4/6/22, 9:59 AM Assignment

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
GUANGZHOU AUSTRALIAN EUCALYPTUS TIMBER FLOORING CO LTD	09/30/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOORING INDUSTRIES LIMITED, SARL,
Street Address:	RUE DES MÉROVINGIENS 10B
Internal Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE BOURMICHT
City:	BERTRANGE
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-8070

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17693750

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: kpendergraft@jwth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Correspondent Name:** JENKINS, WILSON, TAYLOR & HUNT **Address Line 1:** 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1845/100/3/4 PCT/US CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAYLA PENDERGRAFT	
Signature:	/kayla pendergraft/	
Date:	04/01/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed Assignment - Guangzhou to Flooring Industries#page1.tif

4/6/22, 9:59 AM Assignment

source=Signed Assignment - Guangzhou to Flooring Industries#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment - Guangzhou to Flooring Industries#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT7259018 **Receipt Date:** 04/01/2022

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Assignor, Guangzhou Australian Eucalyptus Timber Flooring Co Ltd, a

legal person of the Country of the people's republic of China, residing at No.19, Gaosha Rd

Dagang, Town, Panyu District, Guangdong 511470, China, is the owner of record of the

pending United States and foreign patent applications and issued patents listed in the attached

Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignee, FLOORING INDUSTRIES LIMITED, SARL, a corporation of the

Country of Ireland, having a principal place of business at Rue des Mérovingiens 10b, Zone

Industrielle Bourmicht, L - 8070 Bertrange, Luxembourg, desires to secure the entire right,

title and interest in the listed patent applications and issued patents.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to us by Assignee, the

receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS

TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the above-identified United States

patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the

application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and

in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United

States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name,

wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits

of the International convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by

their patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee

as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives.

+

PATENT REEL: 059615 FRAME: 0038 Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

DATED 30/04	, 2020.
	GUANGZHOU AUSTRALIAN EUCALYPTUS TIMBER FLOORING CO LTD
	By: Peter CHAN
	<del></del>
ACCEPTED	, 2020.
02/10/2020	FLOORING INDUSTRIES LIMITED, SARL
	By: Bart VAN DER STOCKT

Title: General manager

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Serial No/Patent No.	Publication No.	Filed or 371 (c) date/ Issued	Title  VERWAR OF
បទ	15/303,46 7 10,213,98 9	2017-0036424	10-11- 2016	MANUFACTURING A TIMBER COMPOSITE, THE TIMBER COMPOSITE OBTAINED AND DECORATIVE FAMELS COMPRISING SUCH TIMBER COMPOSITE
US	16/262,39 5 10,538,06 4	2019-0160793	01-30- 2019	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A TIMBER COMPOSITE, THE TIMBER COMPOSITE OBTAINED AND DECORATIVE PANELS COMPRISING SUCH TIMBER COMPOSITE
us	16/724,71	2020-0139682	12-23- 2019	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A TIMBER COMPOSITE, THE TIMBER COMPOSITE OBTAINED AND DECORATIVE PANELS COMPRISING SUCH TIMBER COMPOSITE

4

PATENT REEL: 059615 FRAME: 0040

**RECORDED: 04/06/2022**